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2021-2022 SEPO RECURRING ACTIVITIES & MEETINGS (as of 03/22-2021)

SUNDAY
4:00 4 O'Clockers Golf
6:00 Classic Country Music

Thursday
Coffee & Donuts (Ib)

Pickleball (tc)

Water Aerobics-1st Session
Quilting (Killer Bees) (rh)
Water Aerobics-2nd Session
Billiards-"Texas 8 Ball"(pr)
Golf Scramble

4 O'Clockers Golf

Happy Hour (Pavillion)
Stained Glass(ws)Jan-March

8:00
8:30
9:30
9:30
10:00
1:00
4:00
6:00

7:00

Monday Tuesday Wednesday
Tennis (tc) 8:00 Pickleball(tc) 8:00 Tennis (tennis courts)
Water Aerobics-1st Session 8:30 Water Aerobics-1st Session 8:30 Water Aerobics-1st Session
Water Aerobics-2nd Session 8:30 Mens's Golf League-1st TeeTime 8:30 Ladies' Golf League Tee Time
Line Dancing (rh) 9:30 Water Aerobics-2nd Session 9:30 Water Aerobics-2nd Session
Pickleball (tennis courts) 10:15 Men's Golf League-2nd Tee Time 1:00 Cards/Board Games-Party (cr)
Cards-Party Bridge (cr) 12:30 Billiard-"Texas 8 Ball"(pr) 4:00 4 O'Clockers Golf
4 O'Clockers Golf 1:00 Game-Mahjong (cr) 7:00 Pinochle (cr)
Bible Study /Movie Group 4:00 4 O'Clockers Golf
(Jan thru April) (rh) 6:30 Men's Poker (cr)
Cards-Euchre (cr)
Friday Saturday
8:00 Tennis (tc) 9:00 Golf Scramble
8:30 Water Aerobics-1st Session 12:30 Billiard-"Texas 8 Ball" (pr)
9:30 Water Aerobics-2nd Session 4:00 4 O'Clockers Golf KEY:
10:00 Women's Bible Study (cr)Jan-Mar 6:30 Game-Mahjong (Ib) cr
4:00 4 O'Clockers Golf card room
6:45 Friday Night Cards (cr) Ib
library
Archittectural Control Committee mr
Every 1st & 15th (lb) meeting rm
pav
Mens Golf League Mtg Women's Club Ladies Golf League Mtg pavilion
Every Tue (aft Golf) (rh) 3rd Fri of MO (Oct-Mar)(9am) (rh) 3rd Wed of Mth(rh) pr
Nov 18  10:30am pool room
Neighborhood Watch Quilters (Killer Bees) Dec16  8:30am rh
3rd Mon of MO (3pm) (rh) Every Thu (9am) (rh) Jan20  8:30am retzhall
Feb 17  8:30am ws
Woodworkers Club Mtg (ws) Birding & Nature Club Mtg March 18 10:30am woodshop
2nd & 4th Fri (1pm) (ws) 1st Mon of Mth Nov-March 7pm(lb) tc
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tennis court



Month
OCT
NOV
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
JAN
JAN
JAN
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR

Date
29

11

21

25

3

25

5

20

22

26

27
3,4,5
3,4

6

10to 12
10to 11
19-20
20

25

8
14-16
10
21-23

2021-2022 SEPO RECURRING ACTIVITIES & MEETINGS (as of 03/22-2021)

Event
Mexican Fiesta (rh)
Veterans Day Tribute (rh)
Goofy Golf
Thanksgiving Dinner (rh)
Craft & Bake Sale
Christmas Dinner (rh)
Birding & Nature Potluck & Program (rh)
New Homeowners (rh)
Las Vegas Tournament
Spagetti Dinner
Ladies Guest Day
Good Neighbor Golf (GNGT)
Good Neighbor Golf Lunch Stand (pav)
Super Bowl Party (rh)
Good Neighbor Golf (rain dates)
Good Neighbor Golf Lunch Stand (rain dates) (pav)
Guys & Dolls Golf Tournament
Guys & Dolls Golf Tournament Banquet (rh)
Casino Night (rh)
Hillbilly Hog Roast (rh)
Ladies Golf Championship Tournament
Ladies Golf Awards Luncheon (pav)
Ladies Golf Championship Tournament (Rain)

Summer (2022) Potluck Dinners

APR TBD
MAY TBD
JUNE TBD
JULY TBD
AUG TBD
SEPT TBD

Board of Directors & Residents Meetings:

Month Date Meeting / Time

OoCT
OoCT
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR

11 Board of Directors - 1 pm
12 Residents Meeting - 1 pm
8 Board of Directors - 1 pm
9 Residents Meeting - 1 pm
13 Board of Directors - 1 pm
14 Residents Meeting - 1 pm
3 Directors & Residential - 1 pm
4 Residents Meeting - 1 pm
7 Shareholders Mtg -1 pm
8 Residents Meeting - 1 pm
7 Board of Directors - 1 pm
8 Residents Meeting - 1 pm
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(rh)

(rh)

(rh)

(rh)

(rh)

(rh)
(rh)Nominations
(rh)
(rh)Annual
(rh)

(rh)

(rh)

KEY:
cr
card room
fb
Facebook
Ib
library
mr
meeting rm
pav
pavilion
rh
retzhall
ws
woodshop
GNGT
Good Neighbor
Golf Tournie



