2021-2022 SEPO RECURRING ACTIVITIES & MEETINGS (as of 03/22-2021)

	<u>SUNDAY</u>		<u>Monday</u>		<u>Tuesday</u>		<u>Wednesday</u>
4:00	4 O'Clockers Golf	8:00	Tennis (tc)	8:00	Pickleball(tc)	8:00	Tennis (tennis courts)
6:00	Classic Country Music	8:30	Water Aerobics-1st Session	8:30	Water Aerobics-1st Session	8:30	Water Aerobics-1st Session
		9:30	Water Aerobics-2nd Session	8:30	Mens's Golf League-1st TeeTime	8:30	Ladies' Golf League Tee Time
		9:30	Line Dancing (rh)	9:30	Water Aerobics-2nd Session	9:30	Water Aerobics-2nd Session
		10:00	Pickleball (tennis courts)	10:15	Men's Golf League-2nd Tee Time	1:00	Cards/Board Games-Party (cr)
		1:00	Cards-Party Bridge (cr)	12:30	Billiard-"Texas 8 Ball"(pr)	4:00	4 O'Clockers Golf
		4:00	4 O'Clockers Golf	1:00	Game-Mahjong (cr)	7:00	Pinochle (cr)
		6:00	Bible Study /Movie Group	4:00	4 O'Clockers Golf		
			(Jan thru April) (rh)	6:30	Men's Poker (cr)		
		7:00	Cards-Euchre (cr)				

	<u>Thursday</u>		<u>Friday</u>		<u>Saturday</u>	
7:30	Coffee & Donuts (lb)	8:00	Tennis (tc)	9:00	Golf Scramble	
8:00	Pickleball (tc)	8:30	Water Aerobics-1st Session	12:30	Billiard-"Texas 8 Ball" (pr)	
8:30	Water Aerobics-1st Session	9:30	Water Aerobics-2nd Session	4:00	4 O'Clockers Golf	KEY:
9:00	Quilting (Killer Bees) (rh)	10:00	Women's Bible Study (cr)Jan-Mar	6:30	Game-Mahjong (lb)	cr
9:30	Water Aerobics-2nd Session	4:00	4 O'Clockers Golf			card room
12:30	Billiards-"Texas 8 Ball"(pr)	6:45	Friday Night Cards (cr)			lb
3:00						library
4:00			<mark>mmittee</mark>			mr
4:30	Happy Hour (Pavillion)	Every 1st & 15th (lb)				meeting rm
6:30	Stained Glass(ws)Jan-March					pav
		Mens Golf League Mtg	Women's Club	<u>Ladies Gol</u>	f League Mtg	pavilion
		Every Tue (aft Golf) (rh)	3rd Fri of MO (Oct-Mar)(9am) (rh)	3rd Wed o	f Mth(rh)	pr
				Nov 18	10:30am	pool room
		Neighborhood Watch	Quilters (Killer Bees)	Dec 16	8:30am	rh
		3rd Mon of MO (3pm) (rh)	Every Thu (9am) (rh)	Jan 20	8:30am	retzhall
				Feb 17	8:30am	ws
		Woodworkers Club Mtg (ws) Birding & Nature Club Mtg	March 18	10:30am	woodshop

1st Mon of Mth Nov-March 7pm(lb)

tennis court

2nd & 4th Fri (1pm) (ws)

2021-2022 SEPO RECURRING ACTIVITIES & MEETINGS (as of 03/22-2021)

<u>Month</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Event</u>				
OCT	29	Mexican Fiesta (rh)		<u>Summ</u>	er (2022) Potluck Dinners	
NOV	11	Veterans Day Tribute (rh)		APR	TBD	
NOV	21	Goofy Golf		MAY	TBD	
NOV	25	Thanksgiving Dinner (rh)		JUNE	TBD	
DEC	3	Craft & Bake Sale		JULY	TBD	
DEC	25	Christmas Dinner (rh)		AUG	TBD	
JAN	5	Birding & Nature Potluck & Program (rh)		SEPT	TBD	
JAN	20	New Homeowners (rh)				
JAN	22	Las Vegas Tournament				
JAN	26	Spagetti Dinner	Board o	f Direc	tors & Residents Meetings:	
JAN	27	Ladies Guest Day	Month	<u>Date</u>	Meeting / Time	
FEB	3,4,5	Good Neighbor Golf (GNGT)	OCT	11	Board of Directors - 1 pm	(rh)
FEB	3,4	Good Neighbor Golf Lunch Stand (pav)	OCT	12	Residents Meeting - 1 pm	(rh)
FEB	6	Super Bowl Party (rh)	NOV	8	Board of Directors - 1 pm	(rh)
FEB	10 to 12	Good Neighbor Golf (rain dates)	NOV	9	Residents Meeting - 1 pm	(rh)
FEB	10 to 11	Good Neighbor Golf Lunch Stand (rain dates) (pav)	DEC	13	Board of Directors - 1 pm	(rh)
FEB	19-20	Guys & Dolls Golf Tournament	DEC	14	Residents Meeting - 1 pm	(rh)
FEB	20	Guys & Dolls Golf Tournament Banquet (rh)	JAN	3	Directors & Residential - 1 pm	(rh)Nominations
FEB	25	Casino Night (rh)	JAN	4	Residents Meeting - 1 pm	(rh)
MAR	8	Hillbilly Hog Roast (rh)	FEB	7	Shareholders Mtg - 1 pm	(rh)Annual
MAR	14-16	Ladies Golf Championship Tournament	FEB	8	Residents Meeting - 1 pm	(rh)
MAR	10	Ladies Golf Awards Luncheon (pav)	MAR	7	Board of Directors - 1 pm	(rh)
MAR	21-23	Ladies Golf Championship Tournament (Rain)	MAR	8	Residents Meeting - 1 pm	(rh)

```
KEY:
 card room
fb
 Facebook
lb
 library
mr
 meeting rm
pav
 pavilion
rh
 retzhall
ws
 woodshop
GNGT
 Good Neighbor
  Golf Tournie
```